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Academy Newsletter 

Friday 26th April 2024 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 6th May -                                                       

School Closed (May Day) 

 

Monday 13th May -  Friday 17th May -                                                     

Year 5 Stanley Head 

 

Monday 13th May -  Thursday 16th May -  

Year 6 SATs Week 

 

Wednesday 15th May -  

Grandparents Afternoon Tea Party Reception 

2.00pm 

 

Thursday 16th May -  

Grandparents Afternoon Tea Party Nursery 
2.00pm 

 

Tuesday 21st May -                                                        

Year 1 and 2 Chester Zoo Trip                                   
(please make payment on parentpay) 

 

Thursday 23rd May -                                                     

Reception Graduation  and Year 6                        

Photographs Tempest 

 

Friday 24th May -  

Change for Life Day 

School closes Half Term 

Packmoor Ormiston                    
Summer Fayre 

Thursday 6th June 
Please see below non uniform days for the 

Summer Fayre. We are  asking for                           
donations of  the  following: 

Lunchtime Supervisor Vacancy 

10 hours per week. 

Please contact the school office on 01782 
234544 or call in for an application form if you 

are interested. 

Friday 10th May 

Come to school in exchange for a 

colourful donation. 

Nursery and Reception -                

Yellow 

Year 1 and 2                                         

Green 

Year 3 and 4                                   

Blue 

Year 5 and 6                                        

Pink/Red 

Items can include sweets, candles, drinks, 

toys, accessories.                          

Friday 3rd May 

Chocolate donation 

Wednesday 22nd May 

Bottle Donation  

Wednesday 5th June 

Decorate and fill a bag 



Attendance 

Our challenge this year is to achieve 97%                    
attendance overall by July 2024. 

Current whole school attendance since                      

September  is 95.8% 

Whole school attendance this week is 94.9% 

This weeks class with the best attendance is 

99.2% 3JG 

Well done. 

Thank you for contacting the absence line if 
your child is off school.  Polite reminder to 

give reason for your child’s absence on the 
message. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 6th May - May Day - School Closed 

Friday 24th May -  School Closes 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May                               

(Half Term) 

Monday 3rd June -  School Opens 

Friday 21st June - School Closed (Inset Day 4) 

Friday 19th July -  School Closes 1.00pm                                 
(Summer Holiday) 

Monday 22nd July - School Closed (Inset Day 5)

Celebrating their birthdays are: Mia, Willow, 

Larna, Teddy, Grace, Freddie, Esmee, George, 
Jasmine-Lilly 

School Values 

This weeks winners who demonstrated our school 

value Team Work are: 

1JT -  Larna 1NH -  Harper 

2PW - Darcy 2JH -  Theo 

3LS -  All of 3LS 3JG -  Ted 

4CH -  All of 4CH 4GN -  Archie 

5EB -  Maisie 5GL -  Ruby Mai 

6JM -  Bethan 6RS -  Ella 

What a fabulous week of  sport…. 

Tuesday 16th April, year 3 and 4 Cross Country at 

Haywood. The year 4 girls were winners. 

 

Thursday 18th April, year 5 and 6 Cross Country 

at Haywood.  The year 5 girls were winners. 

 

Friday 19th April, 

Tunstall Town     

Swimming  Gala.  
Both boys and girls 

teams won! 

 

 

Monday 22nd April, Luna-Rae and 

Holly (both Y5) went on to                       
represent Tunstall in Cross                    

Country at Haywood. Luna-Rae 

coming 2nd and Holly 33rd out of 

60.  AMAZING! 

 

 

Thursday 25th April, year 5 and 6 boys took part 

in a football tournament at Ormiston Horizon 

Academy. 

 

Well done to everyone involved. 

Huge congratulations to Lennox in 
3JG who has been signed for 

Crewe Under 9's football team.  

The team made their debut last 
Saturday by coming out onto the 

pitch at half time in front of a huge 
crowd for Crewe against Wrexham 

first teams.   

Well done Lennox. 



Please come along to the North Staffs Chamber of  Commerce,                  
Festival Park, Stoke On Trent. 


